
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19542
 
 mx: 18179
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12921
 
 mx: 17269
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 53.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13615
 
 mx: 17687
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 42.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19542
 
 mx: 18179
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 208.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12921
 
 mx: 17269
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 250.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13615
 
 mx: 17687
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 276.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 111/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7048
 
 mx: 9773
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 104.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12071
 
 mx: 16622
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 226.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12037
 
 mx: 16125
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 207.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8613
 
 mx: 2487
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 63.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1964
 
 mx: 2101
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 53.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12172
 
 mx: 16402
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 161.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1244
 
 mx: 6718
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 50.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3505
 
 mx: 1668
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 60.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9987
 
 mx: 9971
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 125.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-2000
-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1245
 
 mx: 672
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4299
 
 mx: 5523
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 69.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1929
 
 mx: 3090
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 46.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1210
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4049
 
 mx: 3804
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 53.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1002
 
 mx: 953
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 27.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 90/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -730
 
 mx: 589
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3224
 
 mx: 3378
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 56.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -962
 
 mx: 1036
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 29.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -611
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3370
 
 mx: 2547
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 58.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -942
 
 mx: 1200
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 27.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -467
 
 mx: 628
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 14.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1489
 
 mx: 1879
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 50.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2270
 
 mx: 3061
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 40.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 16:09:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150926_153531__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-26T15:35:32.539.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -495
 
 mx: 448
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 39.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 433
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 21.3


